INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER AND LISTING AT THE EMERGE SME PLATFORM OF NATIONAL STOCK EXCHNAGE OF 
INDIA LIMITED (NSE EMERGE)

The Directors are pleased to inform that during the year under review, the Company has successfully com-
pleted Initial Public Offering (IPO) of Equity Shares of the Company aggregating to Rs. 16,56,48,000/- (Rupees 
Sixteen Crores Fifty Six Lakhs and Forty Eight Thousand only). 

The Issue was open for subscription from September 9, 2024 to September 11, 2024. Pursuant to the IPO, 
13,92,000 (Thirteen Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each were issued and allotted to the 
public under various categories at a price of Rs. 119/- (Rupees One Hundred and Nineteen only) including pre-
mium of Rs. 109/-(Rupees One Hundred and Nine Only) per share on September 12, 2024. The Equity Shares 
of the Company were listed on NSE Emerge on September 16, 2024. 

With your valuable support and confidence in the Company and its Management, the IPO was over-subscribed 
by 119 times.  

The success of IPO reflects the trust, faith and confidence that customers, business partners and markets have

[...]

7,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Crores Only) divided into 70,00,000 (Seventy 
Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each as on March 31, 2025. 

●	 Issued, Subscribed and Paid-Up Share Capital: 

During the year under review, the Company has issued and allotted 13,92,000 (Thirteen Lakhs Ninety Two 
Thousand) Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at a price of Rs. 119/- (Rupees One 
Hundred and Nineteen Only) per Share (including a Premium of Rs. 109 /- per Share) by way of IPO.

In light of above, the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up share Capital has been increased from Rs. 3,85,00,000/- 
(Rupees Three Crores Eighty Five Lakhs Only) divided into 38,50,000 (Thirty Eight Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Equity 
Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to Rs.5,24,20,000/- (Rupees Five Crores Twenty Four Lakhs and Twen-
ty Thousand Only) divided into 52,42,000 (Fifty Two Lakhs Forty two thousand) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Ru-
pees Ten only) each.

During the year, the Company has not issued any equity shares with differential rights, sweat equity shares or 
bonus shares. The Company has only one class of equity shares with face value of Rs.

[...]

We further report that there are adequate systems and processes in the company commensurate with the size and 
operations of the company to monitor and ensure compliance with applicable laws, rules, regulations and guidelines.

We further report that during the audit period the Company has:

(a)	 Completed the Initial Public Offering (IPO) of 13,92,000 (Thirteen Lakh Ninety Two Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 
10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at a price of Rs. 109/- (Rupees One Hundred and Nine Only) per share, vide Prospec-
tus dated September 12, 2024 and the equity shares of the Company were listed at the EMERGE SME Platform of 
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. and admitted to dealings with effect from September 16, 2024;

(b)	 Incorporated wholly owned subsidiary in the name of Shubhshree Recycling Private Limited in the State of Rajas-